

RajaRajeswari College of Engineering 🤐

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru – 560074

Department of Robotics and Automation

Report on Faculty Knowledge Enhancement

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT: Department of Robotics and Automation

1. Type of Event	: DIDAC India 2023, the 13 th edition of Exhibition and Conference for Education and Skilling Resources organized by the India Didactics Association (IDA)
2. Date of the programme	: 17 th September 2023
5.Faculty attended	: Dr.M.Karthikeyan,
	Professor and Head
	Department of Robotics and Automation
	RajaRajeswari College of Engineering
	Bengaluru 560074

6. Outcome of the programme:

Faculty gained information about the following:

- 1. Levels of the Education and Training Sector.
- 2. Solutions that help the institutions deliver the finest quality education, at par with any world-class institution.
- 3. Advancing education through digital innovation.
- 4. Robots and Automation
- 5. Cobots and its programming.



RajaRajeswari College of Engineering 🦀 🥯

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru – 560074

Department of Robotics and Automation

Geotagged Photos of the Faculty Knowledge Enhancement



Dr.M.Karthikeyan, HOD RA in DIDAC INDIA 2023



Dr.M.Karthikeyan, HOD RA interacted with Ganapathy Subramaniam K AVP - Technical, JANATICS India Pvt. Ltd, Coimbatore.



RajaRajeswari College of Engineering 🦀 🥯 🦃

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru – 560074

Department of Robotics and Automation



COBOT



Venue of DIDAC India 2023

-Report prepared by Dr.M.Karthikeyan, HOD-R&A